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GENERAL INFORMATION

APPLICATION

DIRECTION OF MOUNTING

MATERIAL

VISIBLE DIMENSIONS (WxL)

LIFE TIME

WARRANTY

ORIGIN

Indoor / Outdoor / Surface mounted
Wall

Aluminium

Base: 25x30mm / Profile: 25x30mm
50000 hours

3-5 years (*5 years upon request)

Greece
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WALL 30%25

SKU: WALL - XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
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Height*

30cm (30) 40cm (40) 50cm (50) 60cm (60) 90cm (90)

120cm (120)  150cm (150)  180cm (180)  210cm (210)

Base placement*

One base (up to 150cm height) Two bases (required from 150cm)
Base (R1) L Base x 2 (R1+1) [
1/4 Profile (R2) L 1/8 Profile x 2 (R2+2)

Other (upon request) (RKZ) 3/8 Profile x 2 (R+3)

Middle (R3) I:I 1/4 Profile x 2 (R+4) t

Other (upon request) (2RBKZ)

Light direction*

Front (LF) I Right side (LR) ‘
Back (LB) ‘ Left side (LL) ﬂ

Color
Anodised (AN) Graphite (GF) .
Black (BL) . RAL colors (RL) RAL
White (WH) Patina (PT)
Nickel plating (NK)
Voltage* IP* Dimmable*
12VDC (V1) IP20 (20) P54 (54) Dim (D)
24VDC (V2) IP44 (44) P65 (65) No dim ()

Please get the corresponding
230VAC (V3) Controllers / Dimmers
from our wide range of products.

* Ymoxpewriknj emAoyry / Mandatory option

Anpioupyia Kwdikou Trpoidvtog / Product Code generator

WALL- height - base placement light direction - color - wattage - CCT - voltage - IP - dimmable

EXAMPLE:

Wattage*

6W/m
(6W)

9.6W/m
(9.6W)

12W/m
(12w)

16W/m
(16W)

18W/m
(18W)

20W/m
(20wW)

CcCcT*

2700K (27K)
3000K (30K)
4000K (40K)
6000K (60K)

3000K (30K)
4000K (40K)
6000K (60K)
Red (R) .
Green (G)
Amber (A)

2700K (27K)
3000K (30K)
4000K (40K)
6000K (60K)

RGB+3000K (CC3) I

RGB+6000K (C3) I

RGB (C1) I I

3000K (30K)
4000K (40K)
6500K (65K)

2700K (27K)
3000K (30K)
4000K (40K)
6000K (60K)

B
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Output

486 Lm/m
540 Lm/m
600 Lm/m
630 Lm/m

540 Lm/m
600 Lm/m
630 Lm/m

865~1000Lm

960 Lm/m
1080 Lm/m
1200 Lm/m
1320 Lm/m
1020 Lm/m
1020 Lm/m

2880 Lm/m
3006 Lm/m
3006 Lm/m

1560 Lm/m
1700 Lm/m
1840 Lm/m
2020 Lm/m

CRI

Ra>90

Ra>80

Ra>90

Ra>80

Ra>90

WALL - 90-R3-LF-18W-30K-V3-20-D for WALL 30%25, 90cm height, base placed in the middle, light in front, black, 18W, 3000K, 230VAC, IP20, dimmable
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WALL 30x%25

OAHTIEZ EFKATAZTAZHZ
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ZHMANTIKO:
AuTO TO £§ApPTNHA TTPETTEI VA EYKATOOTABEI aTTd £§€1BIKEUE-
VO NAeKTpOAdYoO.

H BarisLight dev @épel euBuvn yia Tuxov {nTAPATA TTOU TTPOKU-
TITOUV aT1Td AKATAAANAN €YKATAOTAGH TTOU OEV CUNPOPPWVETAI
ME TO TOTTIKA TTPOTUTTO OOPOAEIaG.

MapakaAoUpe BWOTE £va avTiypago auTwy Twv odnyIwyv GTo
ATopO TToU gival UTTEUBUVO yia Tn CUVTAPNCN TNG EYKOTACTACNG.

E@appoyn otnv em@daveia
Application on the surface

B

BARISLIGHT

IMPORTANT:
This luminaire must be installed by a qualified electrician.

Disclaimer:
BarisLight is not liable for any issues arising from improper
installation that does not comply with local safety standards.

Instructions:
Please provide a copy of these instructions to the person re-
sponsible for maintaining the installation.

KaAwdio
NAEKTPIKAG
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AiaSikacia kaAwdiwong

1. KAegioTe TOV KEVTPIKO BIOKOTITN PEUPOTOG.

2. ZuvdEOoTe T QWTIOTIKG 0T HovAada TTapoxng PEUPATOG.
3. XuvdéoTe TN povada Tpo@odoaciag 0To NAEKTPIKO BiKTUO.
4

EvepyotroifoTte Tov KevTpIKO SIAKOTITN PEUMATOG.

Inueiwon ac@aleiag: BeBaiwbeite 6T 0 KEVTPIKOG BIAKOTITNG
AeiToupyiag eival atrevepyoTroinuévog Katd Tn didpkeia OAwv
Twv 81adIKACIWY CUVTAPNONG Kal EYKATAGTACNG.

Mpogidotmoinon: ATToQUYETE T GUVOEDN TTAPA TTOAAWV Q-
TIOTIKWV TTapdAAnAa o€ pia pévo povada Tpo@odoaiag yia va
atmo@euxBei N uTTEPPOPTWON.

Wiring Procedure

RN

Turn off the main power switch.

2. Connect the luminaires to the power supply unit.

3. Connect the power supply unit to the electrical network.
4

. Turn on the main power switch.

Safety Notice: Ensure the main power switch is turned off
during all maintenance and installation procedures.

Warning: Avoid connecting too many luminaires in parallel to a
single power supply unit to prevent overloading.

H eykatdoTtaon Tou TTPOiGVTOG TTPETTEN VA yiveTal atré adeloUxo NAeKTPOoASdyo eykataoTatn. The product must be installed by a licensed electrical installer.
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E@appdoTe T0 QWTIOTIKO OTNV TOTTOBETNHEVN
Baon kai BIdBWOTE TO TTAVW TNG YE EEIGOTPOPN
TTEPIOTPOQN MEXPI VO OTABEPOTTOINOEI.

Apply the lamp to the mounted base and tighten it To puTaTIKG gival £T01KO yia Xprion.

with screws until it is firmly stabilized. The luminaire is ready for use.

H eykatdoTtaon Tou TTPOiGVTOG TTPETTEN VA yiveTal atré adeloUxo NAeKTPOoASdyo eykataoTatn. The product must be installed by a licensed electrical installer.
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